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Pace

min/mi

Michigan High School Athletic Assoc.
2006 Upper Pennisula CC Finals

Michigan Tech Univ.
Sat, Oct 21, 2006

Name Gr T PlcTeam Back

Place Displcr Bib
Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

Elapsed Time

Race Field: 194

Boys Division 3

Division Field: 54

1 1 259 Tyler Crossman 11 1 Rapid River High School 17:11.8 00:00.0 05:31

2 2 132 Jonathon Kilpela 10 1 Jeffers High School 17:32.4 00:20.5 05:38

3 3 131 David Kilpela 12 2 Jeffers High School 18:03.7 00:51.8 05:48

4 4 246 Richard Gibson 11 1 Pickford High School 18:21.1 01:09.2 05:54

5 5 264 Blair Suave 11 2 Rapid River High School 18:32.5 01:20.6 05:57

6 6 32 Jordan Sweeney 12 1 Cedarville High School 18:47.3 01:35.4 06:02

7 7 130 Justin Johnson 12 3 Jeffers High School 18:48.2 01:36.3 06:02

8 8 45 Troy Ryynanen 10 1 Chassell High School 18:49.7 01:37.8 06:03

9 9 49 Teryn Miller 10 1 DeTour High School 18:55.5 01:43.6 06:05
10 10 135 Zachary Vahakangas 11 4 Jeffers High School 18:59.1 01:47.2 06:06
11 11 42 Trent Kangas 12 2 Chassell High School 19:14.0 02:02.1 06:11
12 12 265 Brent Themel 10 3 Rapid River High School 19:19.4 02:07.5 06:12
13 221 David Dugree 11 North Central High 19:20.9 02:09.1 06:13
14 13 31 Luke Murray 10 2 Cedarville High School 19:26.3 02:14.4 06:15
15 14 260 Alex Gustafson 12 4 Rapid River High School 19:26.8 02:14.9 06:15
16 15 249 Nic Raden 12 2 Pickford High School 19:27.9 02:16.0 06:15
17 16 261 Trevor Lovell 10 5 Rapid River High School 19:33.1 02:21.2 06:17
18 331 Ethan Richmond 11 Superior Central High 19:33.7 02:21.8 06:17
19 17 51 Stan Stocking 12 2 DeTour High School 19:37.1 02:25.2 06:18
20 18 262 Jake Nicholson 10 6 Rapid River High School 19:48.5 02:36.6 06:22
21 19 134 Kyle Smith 11 5 Jeffers High School 19:52.1 02:40.2 06:23
22 20 41 Joel Kangas 10 3 Chassell High School 20:00.9 02:49.0 06:26
23 328 Justin Chartier 10 Superior Central High 20:02.1 02:50.2 06:26
24 21 44 James Larsen 12 4 Chassell High School 20:17.3 03:05.4 06:31
25 22 20 Travis Reed 12 1 Carney-Nadeau High 20:17.7 03:05.8 06:31
26 23 52 Tom Worden 10 3 DeTour High School 20:21.2 03:09.3 06:32
27 24 263 Brandon Olson 10 7 Rapid River High School 20:29.0 03:17.1 06:35
28 25 250 Dylan Rye 9 3 Pickford High School 20:33.1 03:21.2 06:36
29 26 30 Clayton Meyers 10 3 Cedarville High School 20:34.9 03:23.0 06:37
30 27 47 Chris Fussman 12 4 DeTour High School 20:38.3 03:26.4 06:38
31 28 16 Erik Jenkins 11 2 Carney-Nadeau High 20:40.4 03:28.5 06:38
32 29 15 Jesse Bingham 10 3 Carney-Nadeau High 20:41.4 03:29.5 06:39
33 223 Daniel Zini 10 North Central High 20:44.5 03:32.6 06:40
34 30 33 Sheldon Tassier 11 4 Cedarville High School 20:54.2 03:42.3 06:43
35 31 133 Josh Manninen 12 6 Jeffers High School 21:04.1 03:52.2 06:46
36 32 245 Scott Coullard 12 4 Pickford High School 21:17.2 04:05.3 06:50
37 33 19 Logan Poupore 11 4 Carney-Nadeau High 21:30.3 04:18.4 06:54
38 34 251 Pat Savoie 11 5 Pickford High School 22:01.1 04:49.2 07:04
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Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Boys Division 3 Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/mi
39 35 50 Max Peterson 11 5 DeTour High School 22:05.2 04:53.3 07:06
40 36 43 Jordan Klemett 11 5 Chassell High School 22:15.4 05:03.5 07:09
41 37 46 BJ Tervo 12 6 Chassell High School 22:16.1 05:04.2 07:09
42 38 136 Ben Ruohonen 12 7 Jeffers High School 22:21.8 05:09.9 07:11
43 39 17 Bryce LaBelle 11 5 Carney-Nadeau High 22:59.6 05:47.7 07:23
44 40 18 Brandon Langenfeld 12 6 Carney-Nadeau High 23:19.4 06:07.5 07:29
45 330 Seth Parker 11 Superior Central High 23:23.3 06:11.4 07:31
46 329 Jesse Grahovac 10 Superior Central High 23:44.4 06:32.5 07:38
47 41 29 Alex McMaken 10 5 Cedarville High School 23:58.1 06:46.2 07:42
48 42 27 Adam Dingman 10 6 Cedarville High School 24:04.8 06:52.9 07:44
49 43 40 Tom Daavettila 12 7 Chassell High School 24:11.2 06:59.3 07:46
50 44 248 McKinley Portice 9 6 Pickford High School 24:44.8 07:32.9 07:57
51 45 247 Ray Hil 12 7 Pickford High School 25:22.6 08:10.7 08:09

28 Jimmy Eberts 12 Cedarville High School DNS

48 Chase Livingston 9 DeTour High School DNS

222 Steven Gurgall 9 North Central High DNS

Boys Division 2 Division Field: 63
1 1 182 Scott Bond 12 1 Munising High School 17:06.0 00:00.0 05:29
2 2 183 Brad Bruce 12 2 Munising High School 17:28.5 00:22.5 05:37
3 3 351 Cody Robinson 12 1 Westwood High School 17:28.5 00:22.5 05:37
4 4 278 Isiah Otten 11 1 Rudyard High School 17:40.3 00:34.3 05:40
5 5 188 Alex Zaleski 10 3 Munising High School 17:41.9 00:35.9 05:41
6 6 316 Kyle Philipps 11 1 Stephenson High 17:47.3 00:41.3 05:43
7 7 349 Kirk Hooper 12 2 Westwood High School 17:55.1 00:49.1 05:45
8 8 319 Craig Tessmer 11 2 Stephenson High 17:59.2 00:53.2 05:47
9 9 353 Matthew Sundberg 12 3 Westwood High School 18:21.4 01:15.4 05:54
10 10 315 Andrew Nuttall 11 3 Stephenson High 18:26.2 01:20.2 05:55
11 11 348 Patrick Bradley 10 4 Westwood High School 18:27.5 01:21.5 05:56
12 12 187 Corey Nayback 10 4 Munising High School 18:43.9 01:37.9 06:01
13 13 211 Danny Sevarns 11 1 Newberry High School 18:46.1 01:40.0 06:02
14 14 273 Robert English 11 2 Rudyard High School 18:49.6 01:43.5 06:03
15 15 233 Andrew Kangas 9 1 Norway High School 18:52.5 01:46.5 06:04
16 16 318 Chase Taylor 11 4 Stephenson High 18:53.8 01:47.8 06:04
17 17 276 Alex Malaski 12 3 Rudyard High School 18:54.1 01:48.0 06:04
18 18 317 Dan Sandahl 11 5 Stephenson High 19:01.8 01:55.7 06:07
19 19 320 Ryan Thoune 12 6 Stephenson High 19:09.6 02:03.6 06:09
20 20 354 Jeff Wood 9 5 Westwood High School 19:19.8 02:13.8 06:12
21 21 277 Andrew Otten 9 4 Rudyard High School 19:23.9 02:17.9 06:14
22 22 88 Jay Woodbeck 10 1 Hancock High School 19:37.9 02:31.8 06:18
23 23 350 Jeremy Langness 12 6 Westwood High School 19:40.6 02:34.5 06:19
24 24 207 Corey Gage 9 2 Newberry High School 19:42.0 02:36.0 06:20
25 25 352 Cory Smith 12 7 Westwood High School 19:46.2 02:40.2 06:21
26 26 185 Kyle Christian 10 5 Munising High School 19:53.6 02:47.6 06:23
27 27 208 Josh Hurd 9 3 Newberry High School 19:55.7 02:49.7 06:24
28 28 231 Leonard Bietela 11 2 Norway High School 19:56.9 02:50.9 06:24
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Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Boys Division 2 Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/mi
29 29 212 Phil Swanson 11 4 Newberry High School 20:03.3 02:57.3 06:26
30 30 302 Dan Olsen 12 1 St Ignace-LaSalle High 20:04.6 02:58.6 06:27
31 31 82 Stephen Gemignani 10 2 Hancock High School 20:05.2 02:59.1 06:27
32 32 306 Jake Weiss 12 2 St Ignace-LaSalle High 20:18.1 03:12.1 06:31
33 33 274 Anthony Falbo 11 5 Rudyard High School 20:18.5 03:12.5 06:31
34 34 125 Parker Lindenberg 11 1 Ishpeming High School 20:29.5 03:23.4 06:35
35 35 303 Kaiden Shiemke 10 3 St Ignace-LaSalle High 20:44.5 03:38.5 06:40
36 36 186 Adam Livermore 11 6 Munising High School 20:49.6 03:43.6 06:41
37 37 209 Brian Ronquist 9 5 Newberry High School 20:51.0 03:45.0 06:42
38 38 184 Steve Castello 12 7 Munising High School 20:56.1 03:50.1 06:43
39 39 127 Matt Price 12 2 Ishpeming High School 21:05.6 03:59.6 06:46
40 40 314 Brandon Gromala 11 7 Stephenson High 21:13.2 04:07.2 06:49
41 41 86 Sean Spydell 12 3 Hancock High School 21:31.4 04:25.3 06:55
42 42 236 Joseph Reath 11 3 Norway High School 21:43.5 04:37.4 06:59
43 43 213 Jake Williams 12 6 Newberry High School 21:52.5 04:46.5 07:02
44 44 210 Jonathan Kangas 11 7 Newberry High School 22:00.9 04:54.9 07:04
45 45 237 Darrell Younk 11 4 Norway High School 22:07.0 05:01.0 07:06
46 46 234  Anthony Pollard 12 5 Norway High School 22:09.4 05:03.4 07:07
47 47 87 Bob Waisanen 11 4 Hancock High School 22:21.5 05:15.4 07:11
48 48 304 Shane Spring 11 4 St Ignace-LaSalle High 22:24.1 05:18.1 07:12
49 49 121 Andy Carlson 10 3 Ishpeming High School 22:28.6 05:22.6 07:13
50 50 279 Jacob McDonnoff 9 6 Rudyard High School 22:32.9 05:26.9 07:15
51 51 124 James Kratz 12 4 Ishpeming High School 22:46.9 05:40.9 07:19
52 52 235 Benjamin Reath 11 6 Norway High School 23:20.6 06:14.6 07:30
53 53 301 Kevin Guillard 9 5 St Ignace-LaSalle High 23:33.5 06:27.4 07:34
54 54 275 Travis Johnson 11 7 Rudyard High School 24:00.9 06:54.9 07:43
55 55 232 Bryne Judy 12 7 Norway High School 24:57.3 07:51.3 08:01
56 56 360 Lee Kelso 12 6 St Ignace-LaSalle High 25:41.5 08:35.5 08:15
57 57 83 Tommy Gemignani 11 5 Hancock High School 27:05.8 09:59.8 08:42
58 58 85 Christopher Sherrill 10 6 Hancock High School 27:09.6 10:03.6 08:44
59 59 126 Zach Loman 9 5 Ishpeming High School 27:59.1 10:53.1 08:59
60 60 305 Louis Steiner 10 7 St Ignace-LaSalle High 28:07.8 11:01.8 09:02

84 Eliott Holmbo 11 Hancock High School DNS

123 James Hoffman 11 Ishpeming High School DNS

122 Noah Finegan 9 Ishpeming High School DNS

Boys Division 1 Division Field: 77
1 1 287 Jacob Bennette 10 1 Sault Area High School 17:04.1 00:00.0 05:29
2 2 113 Alan Peterson 9 1 Ironwood High School 17:04.3 00:00.2 05:29
3 3 288 Stuart Chipman 12 2 Sault Area High School 17:16.7 00:12.6 05:33
4 4 108 John Jacisin 11 2 lronwood High School 17:34.6 00:30.5 05:39
5 5 60 Derek Saari 12 1 Escanaba High School 17:37.8 00:33.7 05:40
6 6 98 Greg Peterson 12 1 Houghton High School 17:38.3 00:34.2 05:40
7 7 2 Keith Helminen 12 1 Calumet High School 17:38.7 00:34.6  05:40
8 8 57 Josh Ostrenga 11 2 Escanaba High School 17:43.0 00:38.9 05:41
9 9 59 Kris Rusch 12 3 Escanaba High School 17:43.6 00:39.5 05:42
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Boys 5000 Meters

Place Displcr Bib
10 10 197
11 11 163
12 12 1
13 13 56
14 14 339
15 15 73
16 16 69
17 17 150
18 18 95
19 19 292
20 20 174
21 21 54
22 22 290
23 23 100
24 24 159
25 25 161
26 26 71
27 27 164
28 28 110
29 29 58
30 30 97
31 31 162
32 32 96
33 33 72
34 34 160
35 35 175
36 36 55
37 37 158
38 38 291
39 39 196
40 40 99
41 41 94
42 42 198
43 43 74
44 44 145
45 45 146
46 46 7
47 47 289
48 48 293
49 49 149
50 50 144
51 51 68
52 52 3
53 53 177
54 54 70

Total Count: 360

Individual Results
Name

Chris Lynch

Eric Peterson
Jared Helminen
Jared Ogren
Nick Johnson
Kevin Thompson
Paul DeMay
Anders Nienstaedt
Evan Griffith
Ethan Parker
Jake Isaacson
Zach Desy
Zachary Ewing
Tim Sliva

Dillon Johnston
Tom McFadden
Billy Olesak

Sam West

Mike McPherson
Jory Poquette
Nate Manderfield
Jesse Perkins
Chad Larson
Nick Thomas

Neil Murray

Tyler Losinski
Aaron Johnson
Adam Huss
Sean O'Mara
Jon Letts

Kevin Peterson
Blake Bird
Michael Oswald
Marcus Whitmer
David D'Amour
Zak Hammill
Drew Randell
David Gleason
Ryan Pratt

Mike Nelson

Jon Armanet
Justin Alworden
Steven Helminen
Trevor Salewsky
Chris Johnson

October 21, 2006

10/21/2006 Boys Division 1
Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time
11 1 Negaunee High School 17:45.2
12 1 Marquette High School 17:57.9
12 2 Calumet High School 17:58.3
11 4 Escanaba High School 17:58.4
12 1 West Iron/Forest P High 17:59.7
12 1 Gladstone High School 18:01.4
12 2 Gladstone High School 18:02.7
11 1 Kingsford High School 18:06.6
9 2 Houghton High School 18:08.5
11 3 Sault Area High School 18:11.3
11 1 Menominee High 18:16.9
11 5 Escanaba High School 18:18.2
11 4 Sault Area High School 18:23.8
12 3 Houghton High School 18:25.1
12 2 Marquette High School 18:28.1
11 3 Marquette High School 18:33.3
11 3 Gladstone High School 18:34.8
10 4 Marquette High School 18:37.6
11 3 lronwood High School 18:41.2
12 6 Escanaba High School 18:44.0
10 4 Houghton High School 18:44.9
12 5 Marquette High School 18:52.1
11 5 Houghton High School 18:59.3
12 4 Gladstone High School 19:00.4
11 6 Marquette High School 19:00.4
11 2 Menominee High 19:02.0
11 7 Escanaba High School 19:10.6
11 7 Marquette High School 19:14.6
12 5 Sault Area High School 19:15.5
12 2 Negaunee High School 19:22.9
10 6 Houghton High School 19:25.4
10 7 Houghton High School 19:32.4
11 3 Negaunee High School 19:34.0
11 5 Gladstone High School 19:34.5
10 2 Kingsford High School 19:35.9
10 3 Kingsford High School 19:45.8
10 3 Calumet High School 19:49.4
12 6 Sault Area High School 19:51.9
11 7 Sault Area High School 19:53.6
11 4 Kingsford High School 19:55.5
11 5 Kingsford High School 19:57.2
12 6 Gladstone High School 19:58.5
9 4 Calumet High School 19:58.8
9 3 Menominee High 19:59.0
11 7 Gladstone High School 19:59.6
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Individual Results
Back min/mi
00:41.1 05:42
00:53.8 05:46
00:54.2 05:46
00:54.3 05:46
00:55.5 05:47
00:57.3 05:47
00:58.6 05:48
01:02.5 05:49
01:04.3 05:50
01:07.2 05:50
01:12.8 05:52
01:14.1 05:53
01:19.7 05:54
01:21.0 05:55
01:24.0 05:56
01:29.2 05:57
01:30.7 05:58
01:33.5 05:59
01:37.1 06:00
01:39.9 06:01
01:40.8 06:01
01:48.0 06:04
01:55.2 06:06
01:56.3 06:06
01:56.3 06:06
01:57.9 06:07
02:06.5 06:09
02:10.5 06:11
02:11.4 06:11
02:18.8 06:13
02:21.3 06:14
02:28.3 06:17
02:29.9 06:17
02:30.4 06:17
02:31.8 06:18
02:41.6 06:21
02:45.3 06:22
02:47.8 06:23
02:49.5 06:23
02:51.3 06:24
02:53.1 06:24
02:54.4 06:25
02:54.7 06:25
02:54.8 06:25
02:55.5 06:25
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Boys 5000 Meters

Place Displcr

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Total Count: 360

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Bib
338
5
178
176
109
4
112
6
341
148
114
111
172
337
195
199
147
194
173
193
342
340
343

Individual Results
Name

Brian Hinch

Ben Kangas
Justin White

Pat McAuliffe
Cory Jarvenpaa
Aaron Heltunen
Sean Palmeter
Paul Koppana
Joe Rankin

Steve Mulka
Spencer Young
Kyle Pallin

Josh Barker

Ben Baker

Alex Katona
James Parkkonen
Chris Hoffman
Kyle Ekstrum
Brian Bell

Kris Benaglio
Andrew Wiegand
Will Menucci
Anthony Wiegand

October 21, 2006

10/21/2006
Gr T PlcTeam
12 2 West Iron/Forest P High
9 5 Calumet High School
10 4 Menominee High
9 5 Menominee High
12 4 Ironwood High School
12 6 Calumet High School
9 5 Ironwood High School
12 7 Calumet High School
10 3 West Iron/Forest P High
9 6 Kingsford High School
9 6 Ironwood High School
10 7 lronwood High School
10 6 Menominee High
11 4 West Iron/Forest P High
9 4 Negaunee High School
11 5 Negaunee High School
12 7 Kingsford High School
9 6 Negaunee High School
9 7 Menominee High
9 7 Negaunee High School
12 5 West Iron/Forest P High
12 West Iron/Forest P High
12 West Iron/Forest P High
3:41:39 PM

Boys Division 1

Elapsed Time
20:06.0
20:08.0
20:14.5
20:15.5
20:20.6
20:21.0
20:35.8
20:38.4
20:45.7
20:46.2
21:05.9
21:11.8
21:11.8
21:12.0
21:32.0
21:47.4
21:54.4
22:07.5
22:16.4
22:45.8
23:41.4

DNS
DNS

http://itiming.com

Individual Results
Back min/mi
03:01.9 06:27
03:03.9 06:28
03:10.4 06:30
03:11.4 06:30
03:16.5 06:32
03:16.9 06:32
03:31.7 06:37
03:34.3 06:38
03:41.6 06:40
03:42.1 06:40
04:01.8 06:47
04:07.7 06:48
04:07.7 06:48
04:07.9 06:49
04:27.9 06:55
04:43.3 07:00
04:50.3 07:02
05:03.4 07:06
05:12.2 07:09
05:41.7 07:19
06:37.3 07:37
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Girls 5000 Meters
Bib

10/21/2006
T Plc Team

Individual Results

Back

Individual Results Girls Division 3

Place Displcr Name Gr Elapsed Time min/mi

Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results

Race Field: 166

Girls Division 3 Division Field: 46

1 1 226 Katie Granquist 9 1 North Central High 20:25.2 00:00.0 06:33

2 2 253 Jasmine Ledy 10 1 Pickford High School 21:46.3 01:21.1 07:00

3 3 224 Amber Granquist 12 2 North Central High 21:53.0 01:27.8 07:02

4 4 34 Billie McLeod 10 1 Cedarville High School 22:12.4 01:47.2 07:08

5 5 39 Ashley Sweeney 10 2 Cedarville High School 22:43.3 02:18.1 07:18

6 6 335 Jenny Naasz 12 1 Superior Central High 22:43.8 02:18.6 07:18

7 7 266 Bonnie Cartwright 12 1 Rapid River High School 22:51.2 02:26.0 07:20

8 8 38 Kara Griffin 12 3 Cedarville High School 22:57.8 02:32.6 07:23

9 9 225 Brooke Granquist 10 3 North Central High 23:10.4 02:45.2 07:27
10 10 230 Krystal Piotraschke 10 4 North Central High 23:16.6 02:51.4 07:29
11 21 Leeannah Anderson 11 Carney-Nadeau High 23:35.2 03:10.0 07:35
12 11 268 Ronnie Furlong 12 2 Rapid River High School 23:44.8 03:19.5 07:38
13 25 Hannah Eichhorn 10 Carney-Nadeau High 23:48.4 03:23.2 07:39
14 12 334 Taylor Maki 9 2 Superior Central High 23:51.1 03:25.8 07:40
15 13 252 Megan Arbic 10 2 Pickford High School 23:58.8 03:33.6  07:42
16 14 255 Jamie Rifenberg 9 3 Pickford High School 24:02.2 03:36.9 07:43
17 53 Laura Fussman 10 DeTour High School 24:10.0 03:44.8 07:46
18 15 37 Rebecca Gregg 12 4 Cedarville High School 24:12.7 03:47.5 07:47
19 16 336 Kaitlyn Richmond 9 3 Superior Central High 24:12.7 03:47.5 07:47
20 17 257 Callie Smith 9 4 Pickford High School 24:25.6 04:00.4 07:51
21 18 270 Kelsey Ignat 10 3 Rapid River High School 24:26.4 04:01.2 07:51
22 19 333 Brittany Maki 9 4 Superior Central High 24:44.6 04:19.4 07:57
23 20 256 Kristen Schmitigal 12 5 Pickford High School 25:04.9 04:39.7 08:03
24 21 35 Katie Bowlby 11 5 Cedarville High School 25:33.1 05:07.9 08:12
25 22 272 Rachel O'Dell 11 4 Rapid River High School 25:59.3 05:34.1 08:21
26 23 228 Chelsea Maule 9 5 North Central High 26:34.7 06:09.5 08:32
27 24 254 Kaylynn Portice 12 6 Pickford High School 27:24.6 06:59.4 08:48
28 26 Lisa Spycer 12 Carney-Nadeau High 27:28.5 07:03.3 08:50
29 25 258 Genie Gagnon 9 7 Pickford High School 27:39.8 07:14.6 08:53
30 26 138 Kendra Kangas 10 1 Jeffers High School 28:05.6 07:40.4 09:02
31 27 140 Kelsey Makela 10 2 Jeffers High School 28:06.7 07:41.5 09:02
32 28 141 Amber Oja 12 3 Jeffers High School 28:27.3 08:02.1 09:09
33 29 332 Kathleen Bennett 12 5 Superior Central High 28:49.7 08:24.5 09:16
34 30 271 Sophie Haefner 11 5 Rapid River High School 29:01.4 08:36.2 09:19
35 31 269 Kelsey Gustafson 9 6 Rapid River High School 30:02.8 09:37.6 09:39
36 32 143 Erica Ruotsala 9 4 Jeffers High School 30:10.4 09:45.2 09:42
37 33 36 Katie Eberts 12 6 Cedarville High School 30:53.4 10:28.1 09:55
38 34 137 Cassie Commons 10 5 Jeffers High School 31:09.7 10:44.5 10:01
39 35 139 Mari Kangas 12 6 Jeffers High School 32:52.7 12:27.5 10:34
40 36 229 Michelle Obleng 12 6 North Central High 33:20.4 12:55.2  10:43

267 Chelsey Furlong 10 Rapid River High School DNF
24 Tessa Dani 9 Carney-Nadeau High DNS
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Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Girls Division 3 Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/mi

23 Jessica Chaney 10 Carney-Nadeau High DNS

22 Tracy Beaudo 8 Carney-Nadeau High DNS

142 Megan Rautiola 10 Jeffers High School DNS

227 Katharina Kutz 11 North Central High DNS

Girls Division 2 Division Field: 51
1 1 322 Amanda Newlin 12 1 Stephenson High 20:27.9 00:00.0 06:34
2 2 356 Jamie Honkala 9 1 Westwood High School 21:48.5 01:20.6 07:00
3 3 91 Christina Mishica 12 1 Hancock High School 22:03.2 01:35.2 07:05
4 189 Willow Carmody 10 Munising High School 22:23.7 01:55.8 07:12
5 4 92 Olivia Orr 11 2 Hancock High School 22:27.6 01:59.7 07:13
6 5 326 Samantha White 9 2 Stephenson High 22:35.8 02:07.9 07:15
7 129 Jen Leppanen 12 Ishpeming High School 22:36.5 02:08.5 07:16
8 6 321 Ellen Dupler 11 3 Stephenson High 22:45.9 02:18.0 07:19
9 7 285 Alisha Thompson 12 1 Rudyard High School 22:47.6 02:19.6 07:19
10 219 Rebekah Polzien 10 Newberry High School 22:52.7 02:24.7 07:21
11 8 358 Annie Schwanke 12 2 Westwood High School 22:54 .4 02:26.5 07:21
12 9 357 Kaitlyn Honkala 10 3 Westwood High School 22:57.8 02:29.8 07:23
13 10 310 Kiristen Olsen 9 1 St Ignace-LaSalle High 22:59.1 02:31.1 07:23
14 11 282 Brittany Hoolsema 10 2 Rudyard High School 23:18.2 02:50.3 07:29
15 12 327 Shayna Zahorik 11 4 Stephenson High 23:22.8 02:54.9 07:31
16 13 283 Meagan Mayer 10 3 Rudyard High School 23:34.4 03:06.5 07:34
17 215 Kara Bouchard 11 Newberry High School 23:36.5 03:08.6 07:35
18 216 Ariel Burton 9 Newberry High School 23:38.3 03:10.3 07:36
19 220 Andrea Ronquist 12 Newberry High School 24:33.4 04:05.4 07:53
20 190 Ashley DelLisle 10 Munising High School 24:36.6 04:08.7 07:54
21 14 244 Miranda Zygiel 10 1 Norway High School 24:42.1 04:14.1 07:56
22 15 240 Amanda Gagne 10 2 Norway High School 24:51.1 04:23.1 07:59
23 16 323 Kelly Newlin 12 5 Stephenson High 24:52.5 04:24.6 07:59
24 17 284 Meghan Mitchell 10 4 Rudyard High School 24:58.3 04:30.4 08:01
25 18 325 Courtney Swanson 12 6 Stephenson High 25:25.9 04:58.0 08:10
26 128 Korin Bluebaugh 12 Ishpeming High School 25:40.4 05:12.5 08:15
27 19 280 Sara English 12 5 Rudyard High School 25:48.5 05:20.5 08:17
28 20 89 Amy Crick 11 3 Hancock High School 25:58.5 05:30.6 08:21
29 21 355 Maija DeLongchamp 12 4 Westwood High School 26:17.5 05:49.5 08:27
30 22 313 vy Thurston 10 2 St Ignace-LaSalle High 26:29.6 06:01.6 08:31
31 23 309 Stevie Gould 12 3 St Ignace-LaSalle High 26:33.2 06:05.3 08:32
32 192 Mollie Schultz 11 Munising High School 26:34.5 06:06.6 08:32
33 24 281 Courtney Fowler 11 6 Rudyard High School 26:43.8 06:15.8 08:35
34 25 312 Sara Tafelski 11 4 St Ignace-LaSalle High 26:47.9 06:19.9 08:37
35 26 324 Melissa Patz 12 7 Stephenson High 26:52.1 06:24.2 08:38
36 27 307 Erica Ahlich 12 5 St Ignace-LaSalle High 27:06.2 06:38.3 08:42
37 28 308 Stacy Goldthorp 9 6 St Ignace-LaSalle High 27:17.5 06:49.5 08:46
38 29 311 Page Paul 10 7 St Ignace-LaSalle High 27:22.5 06:54.6 08:48
39 30 90 Nicole Kotila 11 4 Hancock High School 27:29.6 07:01.7 08:50
40 31 243 Alyssa Younk 12 3 Norway High School 27:49.4 07:21.5 08:56
Total Count: 360 October 21, 2006 3:41:39 PM http://itiming.com Page 7



Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Girls Division 2 Individual Results
Place Displcr Bib Name Gr T PlcTeam Elapsed Time Back min/mi
41 32 359 Christina Woolard 12 5 Westwood High School 28:06.7 07:38.8 09:02
42 33 286 Samantha Tulgetske 12 7 Rudyard High School 28:26.7 07:58.7 09:08
43 34 239 Kara Freeman 10 4 Norway High School 28:42.9 08:15.0 09:14
44 35 242 Natasha Taff 9 5 Norway High School 29:05.3 08:37.4 09:21
45 191 Shelby Merrick 9 Munising High School 29:28.7 09:00.8 09:28
46 36 93 Rachel Toczydlowski 11 5 Hancock High School 30:16.5 09:48.5 09:44
47 37 238 Laura Bietila 9 6 Norway High School 31:55.7 11:27.8 10:16

218 Courtney Klaty 9 Newberry High School DNS

214 Mary Bigelow 11 Newberry High School DNS

217 Megan Fair 12 Newberry High School DNS

241 Michelle Hunt 11 Norway High School DNS

Girls Division 1 Division Field: 69
1 1 168 Andrea Millimaki 11 1 Marquette High School 20:55.0 00:00.0 06:43
2 2 11 Lindsay Kiilunen 9 1 Calumet High School 21:07.7 00:12.6 06:47
3 3 62 Jeanee Bennetts 11 1 Escanaba High School 21:15.7 00:20.6 06:50
4 4 169 Colleen Peterson 11 2 Marquette High School 21:16.4 00:21.3 06:50
5 5 170 Lauren Reckker 10 3 Marquette High School 21:20.9 00:25.9 06:51
6 6 165 Camille Compton 11 4 Marquette High School 21:27.5 00:32.5 06:54
7 7 12 Nikki Kiilunen 10 2 Calumet High School 21:40.9 00:45.8 06:58
8 8 105 Elizabeth Leukuma 10 1 Houghton High School 21:46.5 00:51.5 07:00
9 9 154 Alisha Hammill 12 1 Kingsford High School 21:49.2 00:54.2 07:00
10 10 204 Laura Nurmi 10 1 Negaunee High School 21:50.1 00:55.0 07:01
11 11 118 Erika Peterson 11 1 lronwood High School 21:55.4 01:00.3 07:02
12 12 116 Veronica Cannon 10 2 Ironwood High School 21:59.1 01:04.0 07:04
13 13 295 Olivia Bolen 10 1 Sault Area High School 22:13.7 01:18.6 07:08
14 14 101 Ashley Anderson 10 2 Houghton High School 22:22.3 01:27.2 07:11
15 15 77 Jessica Lung 10 1 Gladstone High School 22:22.5 01:27.5 07:11
16 16 296 Megan Bunker 10 2 Sault Area High School 22:22.6 01:27.6 07:11
17 17 171 Sara Storm 12 5 Marquette High School 22:29.9 01:34.8 07:14
18 18 294  Arin Baril 11 3 Sault Area High School 22:32.9 01:37.9 07:15
19 19 157 Heather Pugh 11 2 Kingsford High School 22:43.8 01:48.8 07:18
20 20 66 Allison Harvey 12 2 Escanaba High School 22:45.9 01:50.9 07:19
21 21 299 Brittany Ockenfels 11 4 Sault Area High School 22:47.0 01:52.0 07:19
22 22 152 Teri Brown 10 3 Kingsford High School 22:48.3 01:53.3 07:19
23 23 80 Sarah Sheffer 10 2 Gladstone High School 22:53.6 01:58.5 07:21
24 24 10 Kate Isaacson 11 3 Calumet High School 23:00.4 02:05.4 07:23
25 25 103 Mariah Featherly 12 3 Houghton High School 23:03.3 02:08.2 07:24
26 26 300 Jenna Paquette 9 5 Sault Area High School 23:09.3 02:14.3 07:26
27 27 107 Carrie Yarina 11 4 Houghton High School 23:14.3 02:19.3 07:28
28 28 13 Emily Sheffer 11 4 Calumet High School 23:15.1 02:20.0 07:28
29 29 76 Sam Kallman 9 3 Gladstone High School 23:18.6 02:23.5 07:29
30 30 115 Alison Beckman 12 3 Ironwood High School 23:38.0 02:42.9 07:35
31 31 119 Kari Strand 10 4 Ironwood High School 23:51.6 02:56.6 07:40
32 32 102 Kelci Donahue 10 5 Houghton High School 23:56.9 03:01.8 07:42
33 33 9 Stephanie Grieger 9 5 Calumet High School 24:07.0 03:12.0 07:45
Total Count: 360 October 21, 2006 3:41:39 PM http://itiming.com Page 8



Girls 5000 Meters

Place Displcr

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Total Count: 360

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

Bib
117
8
14
78
166
167
106
104
297
81
298
179
181
203
346
201
65
64
205
202
63
206
155
79
75
153
67
120
344
61
151
156
180
200
347
345

Individual Results

Name
Lindsey Chiantello
Alyssa Anttila
Brooke Stukel
Kelsy Masters
Katie Holway
Sydney Johnston
Jane Sherman
Jane Gregg
Stephanie Day
Emily Whitmer
Caitlin Cooper
Kelsey Sipple
Jessica Waitz
Jennifer Maat
Erin Waters
Jayde Croschere
Sarah DeShambo
Nicole Chouinard
Danielle Peterson
Alicia Kerkala
Anna Bishop
Carmen Rajala
Sylvie Jaspen
Sasha Moore
Kaity Hanna
Teresa Deubelli
Laura Swanson
Kim Tibaldo
Alivia Lawrence
Kasey Buchmiller
Alisha Brant
Stephanie Nelson
Sarah Smith
Amy Croschere
Abby Westphal
Jenny Perreto

October 21, 2006

10/21/2006
Gr T PlcTeam
10 5 Ironwood High School
10 6 Calumet High School
12 7 Calumet High School
12 4 Gladstone High School
10 6 Marquette High School
10 7 Marquette High School
12 6 Houghton High School
10 7 Houghton High School
12 6 Sault Area High School
9 5 Gladstone High School
11 7 Sault Area High School
10 Menominee High
9 Menominee High
9 2 Negaunee High School
9 West Iron/Forest P High
9 3 Negaunee High School
11 3 Escanaba High School
9 4 Escanaba High School
9 4 Negaunee High School
9 5 Negaunee High School
10 5 Escanaba High School
9 6 Negaunee High School
11 4 Kingsford High School
11 6 Gladstone High School
11 7 Gladstone High School
11 5 Kingsford High School
9 6 Escanaba High School
9 6 lronwood High School
12 West Iron/Forest P High
10 7 Escanaba High School
10 6 Kingsford High School
9 Kingsford High School
11 Menominee High
10 Negaunee High School
11 West Iron/Forest P High
10 West Iron/Forest P High
3:41:39 PM

Girls Division 1

Elapsed Time
24:14.4
24:15.5
24:17.0
24:24.5
24:25.3
24:34.3
24:39.6
24:40.4
24:50.6
25:08.1
25:14.4
25:22.7
26:13.3
26:20.3
26:28.5
26:35.6
26:42.4
26:45.8
27:07.9
27:08.1
27:33.7
27:37.4
28:48.1
28:54.0
29:00.1
29:46.5
30:15.4
31:20.4
31:35.4
32:07.4
32:46.0

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

http://itiming.com

Individual Results
Back min/mi
03:19.4 07:47
03:20.4 07:48
03:22.0 07:48
03:29.4 07:50
03:30.3 07:51
03:39.2 07:54
03:44.5 07:55
03:45.3 07:56
03:55.5 07:59
04:13.0 08:04
04:19.4 08:06
04:27.6  08:09
05:18.2 08:25
05:25.2 08:28
05:33.5 08:30
05:40.6 08:33
05:47.4 08:35
05:50.7 08:36
06:12.8 08:43
06:13.1 08:43
06:38.6 08:51
06:42.3 08:52
07:53.0 09:15
07:59.0 09:17
08:05.0 09:19
08:51.4 09:34
09:20.3 09:43
10:25.3 10:04
10:40.4 10:09
11:12.4 10:19
11:51.0 10:32

Page 9



Michigan High School Athletic Assoc. Team Results List
2006 Upper Pennisula CC Finals White River Sports Timing
Michigan Tech Univ. http://itiming.com
Sat, Oct 21, 2006

Displacer Place
Team rank Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Team Score

Boys Division 3 Field: 7

1 Jeffers High School 2 3 7 10 19 31 38 41
2 Rapid River High School 1 5 12 14 16 18 24 48
3 Chassell High School 8 11 20 21 36 37 43 96
4 Pickford High School 4 15 25 32 34 44 45 110
5 DeTour High School 9 17 23 27 35 111
6 Cedarville High School 6 13 26 30 41 42 116
7 Carney-Nadeau High School 22 28 29 33 39 40 151

Boys Division 2 Field: 9

1 Munising High School 1 2 5 12 26 36 38 46
2 Westwood High School 3 7 9 11 20 23 25 50
3 Stephenson High School 6 8 10 16 18 19 40 58
4 Rudyard High School 4 14 17 21 33 50 54 89
5 Newberry High School 13 24 27 29 37 43 44 130
6 Norway High School 15 28 42 45 46 52 55 176
7 St. Ignace-LaSalle High School 30 32 35 48 53 56 60 198
8 Hancock High School 22 31 41 47 57 58 198
9 Ishpeming High School 34 39 49 51 59 232
1 Escanaba High School 5 8 9 13 21 29 36 56
2 Sault Area High School 1 3 19 22 38 47 48 83
3 Houghton High School 6 18 23 30 32 40 41 109
4 Marquette High School 11 24 25 27 31 34 37 118
5 Gladstone High School 15 16 26 33 43 51 54 133
6 Ironwood High School 2 4 28 59 61 65 66 154
7 Calumet High School 7 12 46 52 56 60 62 173
8 Kingsford High School 17 44 45 49 50 64 71 205
9 Menominee High School 20 35 53 57 58 67 73 223
10 Negaunee High School 10 39 42 69 70 72 74 230
11 West Iron/Forest P High School 14 55 63 68 75 275

Girls Division 3 Field: 6

1 North Central High School 1 3 9 10 23 36 46
2 Cedarville High School 4 5 8 15 21 33 53
3 Pickford High School 2 13 14 17 20 24 25 66
4 Superior Central High School 6 12 16 19 29 82
5 Rapid River High School 7 11 18 22 30 31 88

Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:37 PM Page 1



Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Girls Division 3 Team Results

Team rank Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Team Score
6 Jeffers High School 26 27 28 32 34 35 147
1 Stephenson High School 1 5 6 12 16 18 26 40
2 Rudyard High School 7 11 13 17 19 24 33 67
3 Westwood High School 2 8 9 21 32 72
4 Hancock High School 3 4 20 30 36 93
5 St. Ignace-LaSalle High School 10 22 23 25 27 28 29 107
6 Norway High School 14 15 31 34 35 37 129
1 Marquette High School 1 4 5 6 17 38 39 33
2 Calumet High School 2 7 24 28 33 35 36 94
3 Sault Area High School 13 16 18 21 26 42 44 94
4 Houghton High School 8 14 25 27 32 40 41 106
5 Ironwood High School 11 12 30 31 34 58 118
6 Gladstone High School 15 23 29 37 43 54 55 147
7 Kingsford High School 9 19 22 53 56 60 159
8 Escanaba High School 3 20 47 48 51 57 59 169
9 Negaunee High School 10 45 46 49 50 52 200

Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:37 PM Page 2



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results
2006 Upper Pennisula CC Finals
Michigan Tech Univ.
Sat, Oct 21, 2006

Team rank

Team Name

Team Results Detall

Race Name

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Team Score

Boys Division 3 Field 7

|1 Jeffers High School Boys Division 3 41|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 _Jonathon Kilpela 10 00:17:32.4 2 2
2 _David Kilpela 12 00:18:03.7 3 3
3 Justin Johnson 12 00:18:48.2 7 7
4 Zachary Vahakangas 11 00:18:59.1 10 10
5 Kyle Smith 11 00:19:52.1 19 19
6__Josh Manninen 12 00:21:04.1 31
7__Ben Ruohonen 12 00:22:21.8 38
I2 Rapid River High School Boys Division 3 438
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Tyler Crossman 11 00:17:11.8 1 1
2 Blair Suave 11 00:18:32.5 5 5
3 Brent Themel 10 00:19:19.4 12 12
4 Alex Gustafson 12 00:19:26.8 14 14
5 Trevor Lovell 10 00:19:33.1 16 16
6__Jake Nicholson 10 00:19:48.5 18
7 __Brandon Olson 10 00:20:29.0 24
3 Chassell High School Boys Division 3 96
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Troy Ryynanen 10 00:18:49.7 8 8
2 _Trent Kangas 12 00:19:14.0 11 11
3 _Joel Kangas 10 00:20:00.9 20 20
4 James Larsen 12 00:20:17.3 21 21
5 Jordan Klemett 11 00:22:15.4 36 36
6 _BJ Tervo 12 00:22:16.1 37
7 _Tom Daavettila 12 00:24:11.2 43
4 Pickford High School Boys Division 3 110
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Richard Gibson 11 00:18:21.1 4 4
2 _Nic Raden 12 00:19:27.9 15 15
3 _Dylan Rye 9 00:20:33.1 25 25
4 Scott Coullard 12 00:21:17.2 32 32
5 Pat Savoie 11 00:22:01.1 34 34
6 __McKinley Portice 9 00:24:44.8 44
7___Ray Hill 12 00:25:22.6 45
[5  DeTour High School Boys Division 3 111
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Teryn Miller 10 00:18:55.5 9 9
2 Stan Stocking 12 00:19:37.1 17 17
3 Tom Worden 10 00:20:21.2 23 23
4 Chris Fussman 12 00:20:38.3 27 27
5 Max Peterson 11 00:22:05.2 35 35
Chase Livingston 9 DNS
Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 1



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I6 Cedarville High School Boys Division 3 116
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jordan Sweeney 12 00:18:47.3 6 6
2 Luke Murray 10 00:19:26.3 13 13
3 _Clayton Meyers 10 00:20:34.9 26 26
4 Sheldon Tassier 11 00:20:54.2 30 30
5 Alex McMaken 10 00:23:58.1 41 41
6 __Adam Dingman 10 00:24:04.8 42
Jimmy Eberts 12 DNS
I? Carney-Nadeau High School Boys Division 3 151
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Travis Reed 12 00:20:17.7 22 22
2 _Erik Jenkins 11 00:20:40.4 28 28
3 Jesse Bingham 10 00:20:41.4 29 29
4 Logan Poupore 11 00:21:30.3 33 33
5 Bryce LaBelle 11 00:22:59.6 39 39
6 _Brandon Langenfeld 12 00:23:19.4 40

Boys Division 2 Field 9

Il Munising High School Boys Division 2 4 6|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Scott Bond 12 00:17:06.0 1 1
2 Brad Bruce 12 00:17:28.5 2 2
3 Alex Zaleski 10 00:17:41.9 5 5
4 _Corey Nayback 10 00:18:43.9 12 12
5 __Kyle Christian 10 00:19:53.6 26 26
6 __Adam Livermore 11 00:20:49.6 36
7__Steve Castello 12 00:20:56.1 38
2 Westwood High School Boys Division 2 50
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Cody Robinson 12 00:17:28.5 3 3
2 _Kirk Hooper 12 00:17:55.1 7 7
3 __Matthew Sundberg 12 00:18:21.4 9 9
4 _Patrick Bradley 10 00:18:27.5 11 11
5 Jeff Wood 9 00:19:19.8 20 20
6 __Jeremy Langness 12 00:19:40.6 23
7__Cory Smith 12 00:19:46.2 25
3 Stephenson High School Boys Division 2 58
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Kyle Philipps 11 00:17:47.3 6 6
2 Craig Tessmer 11 00:17:59.2 8 8
3 __Andrew Nuttall 11 00:18:26.2 10 10
4 _Chase Taylor 11 00:18:53.8 16 16
5 Dan Sandahl 11 00:19:01.8 18 18
6 __Ryan Thoune 12 00:19:09.6 19
7__Brandon Gromala 11 00:21:13.2 40
Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 2



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I4 Rudyard High School Boys Division 2 89
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Isiah Otten 11 00:17:40.3 4 4
2 _Robert English 11 00:18:49.6 14 14
3 Alex Malaski 12 00:18:54.1 17 17
4 Andrew Otten 9 00:19:23.9 21 21
5 _Anthony Falbo 11 00:20:18.5 33 33
6__Jacob McDonnoff 9 00:22:32.9 50
7__Travis Johnson 11 00:24:00.9 54
I5 Newberry High School Boys Division 2 130
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Danny Sevarns 11 00:18:46.1 13 13
2 Corey Gage 9 00:19:42.0 24 24
3 Josh Hurd 9 00:19:55.7 27 27
4 Phil Swanson 11 00:20:03.3 29 29
5 Brian Ronqguist 9 00:20:51.0 37 37
6 Jake Williams 12 00:21:52.5 43
7 _Jonathan Kangas 11 00:22:00.9 44
6 Norway High School Boys Division 2 176
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Andrew Kangas 9 00:18:52.5 15 15
2 Leonard Bietela 11 00:19:56.9 28 28
3 _Joseph Reath 11 00:21:43.5 42 42
4 Darrell Younk 11 00:22:07.0 45 45
5 _Anthony Pollard 12 00:22:09.4 46 46
6__Benjamin Reath 11 00:23:20.6 52
7__Bryne Judy 12 00:24:57.3 55
I? St. Ignace-LaSalle High School Boys Division 2 198
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Dan Olsen 12 00:20:04.6 30 30
2 Jake Weiss 12 00:20:18.1 32 32
3 __Kaiden Shiemke 10 00:20:44.5 35 35
4 _Shane Spring 11 00:22:24.1 48 48
5 Kevin Guillard 9 00:23:33.5 53 53
6 Lee Kelso 12 00:25:41.5 56
7__Louis Steiner 10 00:28:07.8 60
I8 Hancock High School Boys Division 2 198
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jay Woodbeck 10 00:19:37.9 22 22
2 Stephen Gemignani 10 00:20:05.2 31 31
3 Sean Spydell 12 00:21:31.4 41 41
4 Bob Waisanen 11 00:22:21.5 47 47
5 Tommy Gemignani 11 00:27:05.8 57 57
6 __Christopher Sherrill 10 00:27:09.6 58
Eliott Holmbo 11 DNS

Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 3



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I9 Ishpeming High School Boys Division 2 232
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Parker Lindenberg 11 00:20:29.5 34 34
2 Matt Price 12 00:21:05.6 39 39
3 Andy Carlson 10 00:22:28.6 49 49
4 James Kratz 12 00:22:46.9 51 51
5 Zach Loman 9 00:27:59.1 59 59
James Hoffman 11 DNS
Noah Finegan 9 DNS
|1 Escanaba High School Boys Division 1 56|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Derek Saari 12 00:17:37.8 5 5
2 Josh Ostrenga 11 00:17:43.0 8 8
3 Kris Rusch 12 00:17:43.6 9 9
4 Jared Ogren 11 00:17:58.4 13 13
5 Zach Desy 11 00:18:18.2 21 21
6 Jory Poquette 12 00:18:44.0 29
7 __Aaron Johnson 11 00:19:10.6 36
I2 Sault Area High School Boys Division 1 83
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jacob Bennette 10 00:17:04.1 1 1
2 _Stuart Chipman 12 00:17:16.7 3 3
3 __Ethan Parker 11 00:18:11.3 19 19
4 Zachary Ewing 11 00:18:23.8 22 22
5 Sean O'Mara 12 00:19:15.5 38 38
6 David Gleason 12 00:19:51.9 47
7 _Ryan Pratt 11 00:19:53.6 48
3 Houghton High School Boys Division 1 109
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Greq Peterson 12 00:17:38.3 6 6
2 _Evan Griffith 9 00:18:08.5 18 18
3 _Tim Sliva 12 00:18:25.1 23 23
4 Nate Manderfield 10 00:18:44.9 30 30
5 Chad Larson 11 00:18:59.3 32 32
6__Kevin Peterson 10 00:19:25.4 40
7__Blake Bird 10 00:19:32.4 41
4 Marquette High School Boys Division 1 118
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Eric Peterson 12 00:17:57.9 11 11
2 _Dillon Johnston 12 00:18:28.1 24 24
3 __Tom McFadden 11 00:18:33.3 25 25
4 Sam West 10 00:18:37.6 27 27
5 Jesse Perkins 12 00:18:52.1 31 31
6 Neil Murray 11 00:19:00.4 34
7 __Adam Huss 11 00:19:14.6 37

Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 4



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results 10/21/2006 Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I5 Gladstone High School Boys Division 1 133
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Kevin Thompson 12 00:18:01.4 15 15
2 _Paul DeMay 12 00:18:02.7 16 16
3 Billy Olesak 11 00:18:34.8 26 26
4 Nick Thomas 12 00:19:00.4 33 33
5 __Marcus Whitmer 11 00:19:34.5 43 43
6 Justin Alworden 12 00:19:58.5 51
7__Chris Johnson 11 00:19:59.6 54
I6 Ironwood High School Boys Division 1 154
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Alan Peterson 9 00:17:04.3 2 2
2 John Jacisin 11 00:17:34.6 4 4
3 Mike McPherson 11 00:18:41.2 28 28
4 Cory Jarvenpaa 12 00:20:20.6 59 59
5 Sean Palmeter 9 00:20:35.8 61 61
6 Spencer Young 9 00:21:05.9 65
7 __Kyle Pallin 10 00:21:11.8 66
7 Calumet High School Boys Division 1 173
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Keith Helminen 12 00:17:38.7 7 7
2 Jared Helminen 12 00:17:58.3 12 12
3 __Drew Randell 10 00:19:49.4 46 46
4 Steven Helminen 9 00:19:58.8 52 52
5 Ben Kangas 9 00:20:08.0 56 56
6__Aaron Heltunen 12 00:20:21.0 60
7__Paul Koppana 12 00:20:38.4 62
I8 Kingsford High School Boys Division 1 205
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Anders Nienstaedt 11 00:18:06.6 17 17
2 David D'Amour 10 00:19:35.9 44 44
3 Zak Hammill 10 00:19:45.8 45 45
4 Mike Nelson 11 00:19:55.5 49 49
5 Jon Armanet 11 00:19:57.2 50 50
6__ Steve Mulka 9 00:20:46.2 64
7___Chris Hoffman 12 00:21:54.4 71
IQ Menominee High School Boys Division 1 223
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jake Isaacson 11 00:18:16.9 20 20
2 Tyler Losinski 11 00:19:02.0 35 35
3 Trevor Salewsky 9 00:19:59.0 53 53
4 Justin White 10 00:20:14.5 57 57
5 Pat McAuliffe 9 00:20:15.5 58 58
6 _Josh Barker 10 00:21:11.8 67
7 __Brian Bell 9 00:22:16.4 73

Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 5



Boys 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team

Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
IlO Negaunee High School Boys Division 1 230
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Chris Lynch 11 00:17:45.2 10 10
2 Jon Letts 12 00:19:22.9 39 39
3 Michael Oswald 11 00:19:34.0 42 42
4 Alex Katona 9 00:21:32.0 69 69
5 James Parkkonen 11 00:21:47.4 70 70
6 Kyle Ekstrum 9 00:22:07.5 72
7__Kris Benaglio 9 00:22:45.8 74
Ill West Iron/Forest P High School Boys Division 1 275
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Nick Johnson 12 00:17:59.7 14 14
2 _Brian Hinch 12 00:20:06.0 55 55
3 Joe Rankin 10 00:20:45.7 63 63
4 Ben Baker 11 00:21:12.0 68 68
5 Andrew Wiegand 12 00:23:41.4 75 75
Will Menucci 12 DNS
Anthony Wiegand 12 DNS

Girls Division 3 Field 6

Il North Central High School Girls Division 3 4 6|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Katie Granquist 9 00:20:25.2 1 1
2 Amber Granquist 12 00:21:53.0 3 3
3 Brooke Granquist 10 00:23:10.4 9 9
4 Krystal Piotraschke 10 00:23:16.6 10 10
5 Chelsea Maule 9 00:26:34.7 23 23
6 Michelle Obleng 12 00:33:20.4 36
Katharina Kutz 11 DNS
2 Cedarville High School Girls Division 3 53
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Billie McLeod 10 00:22:12.4 4 4
2 Ashley Sweeney 10 00:22:43.3 5 5
3 Kara Griffin 12 00:22:57.8 8 8
4 Rebecca Gregg 12 00:24:12.7 15 15
5 Katie Bowlby 11 00:25:33.1 21 21
6 __Katie Eberts 12 00:30:53.4 33
3 Pickford High School Girls Division 3 66
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jasmine Ledy 10 00:21:46.3 2 2
2 _Megan Arbic 10 00:23:58.8 13 13
3 _Jamie Rifenberg 9 00:24:02.2 14 14
4 Callie Smith 9 00:24:25.6 17 17
5 __Kristen Schmitigal 12 00:25:04.9 20 20
6 __Kaylynn Portice 12 00:27:24.6 24
7 __Genie Gagnon 9 00:27:39.8 25
Total Count: 48 October 21, 2006 3:42:59 PM Page 6



Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I4 Superior Central High School Girls Division 3 82
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jenny Naasz 12 00:22:43.8 6 6
2 Taylor Maki 9 00:23:51.1 12 12
3 Kaitlyn Richmond 9 00:24:12.7 16 16
4 Brittany Maki 9 00:24:44.6 19 19
5 Kathleen Bennett 12 00:28:49.7 29 29
I5 Rapid River High School Girls Division 3 88
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Bonnie Cartwright 12 00:22:51.2 7 7
2 Ronnie Furlong 12 00:23:44.8 11 11
3 Kelsey Ignat 10 00:24:26.4 18 18
4 Rachel O'Dell 11 00:25:59.3 22 22
5 Sophie Haefner 11 00:29:01.4 30 30
6 Kelsey Gustafson 9 00:30:02.8 31
Chelsey Furlong 10 DNF
6 Jeffers High School Girls Division 3 147
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Kendra Kangas 10 00:28:05.6 26 26
2 Kelsey Makela 10 00:28:06.7 27 27
3 Amber Oja 12 00:28:27.3 28 28
4 _Erica Ruotsala 9 00:30:10.4 32 32
5 Cassie Commons 10 00:31:09.7 34 34
6 __Mari Kangas 12 00:32:52.7 35
Megan Rautiola 10 DNS
Girls Division 2 Field 6
|1 Stephenson High School Girls Division 2 40|
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Amanda Newlin 12 00:20:27.9 1 1
2 _Samantha White 9 00:22:35.8 5 5
3 _Ellen Dupler 11 00:22:45.9 6 6
4 _Shayna Zahorik 11 00:23:22.8 12 12
5 Kelly Newlin 12 00:24:52.5 16 16
6 Courtney Swanson 12 00:25:25.9 18
7 __Melissa Patz 12 00:26:52.1 26
2 Rudyard High School Girls Division 2 67
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Alisha Thompson 12 00:22:47.6 7 7
2 _Brittany Hoolsema 10 00:23:18.2 11 11
3 _Meagan Mayer 10 00:23:34.4 13 13
4 Meghan Mitchell 10 00:24:58.3 17 17
5 Sara English 12 00:25:48.5 19 19
6__Courtney Fowler 11 00:26:43.8 24
7 _Samantha Tulgetske 12 00:28:26.7 33
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Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I3 Westwood High School Girls Division 2 72
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jamie Honkala 9 00:21:48.5 2 2
2 _Annie Schwanke 12 00:22:54.4 8 8
3 Kaitlyn Honkala 10 00:22:57.8 9 9
4 Maija DeLongchamp 12 00:26:17.5 21 21
5 _Christina Woolard 12 00:28:06.7 32 32
I4 Hancock High School Girls Division 2 93
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Christina Mishica 12 00:22:03.2 3 3
2 Olivia Orr 11 00:22:27.6 4 4
3 __Amy Crick 11 00:25:58.5 20 20
4 Nicole Kotila 11 00:27:29.6 30 30
5 Rachel Toczydlowski 11 00:30:16.5 36 36
5 St. Ignace-LaSalle High School Girls Division 2 107
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Kristen Olsen 9 00:22:59.1 10 10
2 _Ivy Thurston 10 00:26:29.6 22 22
3 Stevie Gould 12 00:26:33.2 23 23
4 Sara Tafelski 11 00:26:47.9 25 25
5 _Erica Ahlich 12 00:27:06.2 27 27
6 Stacy Goldthorp 9 00:27:17.5 28
7__Page Paul 10 00:27:22.5 29
I6 Norway High School Girls Division 2 129
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Miranda Zyaqiel 10 00:24:42.1 14 14
2 _Amanda Gagne 10 00:24:51.1 15 15
3 __Alyssa Younk 12 00:27:49.4 31 31
4 Kara Freeman 10 00:28:42.9 34 34
5 Natasha Taff 9 00:29:05.3 35 35
6 Laura Bietila 9 00:31:55.7 37
Michelle Hunt 11 DNS

Girls Division 1 Field 9

| 1

Marquette High School

Girls Division 1

33|

Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Andrea Millimaki 11 00:20:55.0 1 1
2 Colleen Peterson 11 00:21:16.4 4 4
3 Lauren Reckker 10 00:21:20.9 5 5
4 _Camille Compton 11 00:21:27.5 6 6
5 Sara Storm 12 00:22:29.9 17 17
6__Katie Holway 10 00:24:25.3 38
7__Sydney Johnston 10 00:24:34.3 39
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Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I2 Calumet High School Girls Division 1 94
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Lindsay Kiilunen 9 00:21:07.7 2 2
2 Nikki Kiilunen 10 00:21:40.9 7 7
3 _Kate |saacson 11 00:23:00.4 24 24
4 Emily Sheffer 11 00:23:15.1 28 28
5 _Stephanie Grieger 9 00:24:07.0 33 33
6 __Alyssa Anttila 10 00:24:15.5 35
7__Brooke Stukel 12 00:24:17.0 36
[3  Sault Area High School Girls Division 1 94
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Olivia Bolen 10 00:22:13.7 13 13
2 Megan Bunker 10 00:22:22.6 16 16
3 Arin Baril 11 00:22:32.9 18 18
4 Brittany Ockenfels 11 00:22:47.0 21 21
5 Jenna Paquette 9 00:23:09.3 26 26
6 __Stephanie Day 12 00:24:50.6 42
7 __Caitlin Cooper 11 00:25:14.4 44
4 Houghton High School Girls Division 1 106
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Elizabeth Leukuma 10 00:21:46.5 8 8
2 Ashley Anderson 10 00:22:22.3 14 14
3 __Mariah Featherly 12 00:23:03.3 25 25
4 _Carrie Yarina 11 00:23:14.3 27 27
5 Kelci Donahue 10 00:23:56.9 32 32
6__Jane Sherman 12 00:24:39.6 40
7__Jane Greqg 10 00:24:40.4 41
I5 Ironwood High School Girls Division 1 118
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Erika Peterson 11 00:21:55.4 11 11
2 _Veronica Cannon 10 00:21:59.1 12 12
3__Alison Beckman 12 00:23:38.0 30 30
4 Kari Strand 10 00:23:51.6 31 31
5 Lindsey Chiantello 10 00:24:14.4 34 34
6__Kim Tibaldo 9 00:31:20.4 58
I6 Gladstone High School Girls Division 1 147
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jessica Lung 10 00:22:22.5 15 15
2 Sarah Sheffer 10 00:22:53.6 23 23
3 _Sam Kallman 9 00:23:18.6 29 29
4 Kelsy Masters 12 00:24:24.5 37 37
5 Emily Whitmer 9 00:25:08.1 43 43
6 Sasha Moore 11 00:28:54.0 54
7 _Kaity Hanna 11 00:29:00.1 55
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Girls 5000 Meters Individual Results

10/21/2006

Team Results

Team rank Team Name Race Name Team Score
I? Kingsford High School Girls Division 1 159
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Alisha Hammill 12 00:21:49.2 9 9
2 Heather Pugh 11 00:22:43.8 19 19
3 Teri Brown 10 00:22:48.3 22 22
4 Sylvie Jaspen 11 00:28:48.1 53 53
5 Teresa Deubelli 11 00:29:46.5 56 56
6 __Alisha Brant 10 00:32:46.0 60
Stephanie Nelson 9 DNS
I8 Escanaba High School Girls Division 1 169
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Jeanee Bennetts 11 00:21:15.7 3 3
2 Allison Harvey 12 00:22:45.9 20 20
3 Sarah DeShambo 11 00:26:42.4 47 47
4 Nicole Chouinard 9 00:26:45.8 48 48
5 Anna Bishop 10 00:27:33.7 51 51
6 Laura Swanson 9 00:30:15.4 57
7 _Kasey Buchmiller 10 00:32:07.4 59
9 Negaunee High School Girls Division 1 200
Team Place Name Grade Elapsed time Displcr Points Class
1 Laura Nurmi 10 00:21:50.1 10 10
2 Jennifer Maat 9 00:26:20.3 45 45
3 _Jayde Croschere 9 00:26:35.6 46 46
4 _Danielle Peterson 9 00:27:07.9 49 49
5 Alicia Kerkala 9 00:27:08.1 50 50
6__Carmen Rajala 9 00:27:37.4 52
Amy Croschere 10 DNS
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